Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 7,752,406$

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2022

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

OPERATING REVENUES
Gas Sales 3,899,923$
Other Operating Revenues 412,584

Total Operating Revenues 4,312,507

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased Gas Costs 1,969,909
Distribution Expense 497,646
Customer Expense 299,178
Sales Expense (2,864)
Administrative and General Expense 880,885
Depreciation Expense 233,309
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 138,592
State and Federal Income Taxes 77,899

Total Operating Expenses 4,094,554

Net Operating Income: 217,953

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
Interest and Dividend Income (381)
Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income (4,295)
Miscellaneous Income Deductions 8,112
Other Interest Expense 13,822

Total Other Income and Expense - Net 17,258

Net Income 200,695$

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2022

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

Gas Sales 3,899,923$   1,869,209$   560,865$   2,430,074$
   Normalized Sales Adjustment (40,674) 5-1
   Remove Gas Cost Sales Revenue (1,961,530) App.
   Correction for ADIT Amortization (28,510)   App.
Other Operating Revenues 412,584 412,584 412,584
   Total Revenue 4,312,507 (2,030,714) 2,281,793 560,865 1 2,842,658

OPERATING EXPENSES

Natural Gas Purchased 1,969,909 (1,969,909)   App. 0 0
Distribution Expense 497,646 521,787 521,787
   Payroll Increase and Pension Contribution (Salaried) 8,611 App.
   Payroll Increase (Hourly) 2,899   App.
   401K Contribution and Health Insurance 12,085 App.
   FICA Tax 546 App.
Customer Expense 299,178 300,517 300,517
   Payroll Increase (Hourly) (2,309) App.
   401K Contribution and Health Insurance 3,490 App.
   FICA Tax 158 App.
Sales Expense (2,864) 0 (2,864) (2,864)
Administrative and General Expense 880,885 894,652 3,094 1 897,746
   Rate Case Expense 26,667 App.
   Insurance Expense 2,822 6-1a
   Outside Services (15,446) 6-1b
   Miscellaneous Expenses (276) 6-1c
Depreciation Expense 233,309 24,841 6-2 258,150 258,150
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 138,592 85,318 85,970
   IURC Fee (2,397) 6-4 652 1
   Utility Receipts Tax (62,082) 6-3a 0 1
   Property Taxes 11,205 6-3b
Income Taxes
   State Income Tax 15,605 (5,312) 6-5 10,293 27,299 1 37,592
   Federal Income Tax 62,294   (48,852)   6-5 13,442 111,263 1 124,705
Below the Line Other Income and Expenses 17,258   (17,258)   6-1d 0 0
   Total Operating Expenses 4,111,812 (2,030,517) 2,081,295 142,308.00   2,223,603

Net Operating Income 200,695$   (197)$   200,498$   418,557$   619,055$

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Weather Normalized Sales Adjustment  (Attachment OUCC-4)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (40,674)$

(1)
Revenue Adjustments

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 3

(a) Property and Liability Insurance
Adjust Insurance Expense to reflect Applicant's revised adjustment.  (Attachment OUCC-5)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 2,822$

(b) Outside Services
Adjust Outside Services Expense to remove non-recurring expenses.  (Attachment OUCC-6)

[…]

Add: Working Capital 1,714,092 / 8 217,098   214,262 (2,837)
Materials & Supplies (13 Month Average) 119,152   157,064   37,912
Gas in Storage (13 Month Average) 737,496   631,637   (105,859)

Total Original Cost Rate Base 7,161,280$   6,992,537$   (168,744)$

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

Calculation of Pro Forma Original Cost Rate Base

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 8
Page 1 of 1

Percent of  Weighted
Amount Total Cost Cost

Common Equity 5,432,293$   86.53% 10.00% 8.65%

Long-Term Debt -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Customer Deposits 211,975   3.38% 6.00% 0.20%

Deferred Income Taxes 633,565   10.09% 0.00% 0.00%

Total Capital 6,277,833$   100.00% 8.8531%

Long-Term Debt 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Customer Deposits 3.38% 6.00% 0.20%

Total 0.20%

Total Original Cost Rate Base 6,992,537$

Synchronized Interest Expense 14,167$

Synchronized Interest Calculation

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

Pro forma Capital Structure
As of June 30, 2022

Attachment OUCC-1
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

OUCC
Applicant OUCC Proposed

Current Proposed Proposed More (Less)

RS - Residential Sales Service 10.45$   13.75$   13.59$   (0.16)$

GS - General Sales Service 10.45$   13.75$   13.59$   (0.16)$

Rate B - Commercial Sales Service
Meter Sizes 250 to 800 Dth 20.71$   27.25$   26.93$   (0.32)$
Meter Sizes Greater Than 800 Dth 86.77$   114.19$   112.81$   (1.38)$

Rate C - Industrial Service 216.92$   285.47$   282.02$   (3.45)$

Rate D - General Transportation Service 440.00$   440.00$   572.00$   132.00$

Rate GTS - Long-Term Contract 16,891.00$ 22,234.00$ 21,960.00$ (274.00)$
 Transportation Service

Rate STS - School Transportation Service
Meter Sizes Less Than 800 Dth 171.56$   225.77$   223.05$   (2.72)$
Meter Sizes Greater Than 800 Dth 256.36$   337.37$   333.29$   (4.08)$

Fountaintown Gas Co., Inc.
CAUSE NUMBER 45802-U

Current and Proposed Monthly Service Charges

Attachment OUCC-2
Cause No. 45802-U

Column A Column B
Line Test Year Ended Rate Base Cut-off

Number Description 6/30/2022 11/30/2022

1 Utility Plant in Service as of June 30, 2022 13,300,406$   13,300,406$
1a Pro Forma Utility Plant Added in Service After June 30, 2022 -   809,651
2 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 8,012,920   (8,012,920)
2a Less: Accumulated Depreciation for July 1, 2022 to November 30, 2022 (107,563)